

**WP(C) No. 18 of 2020**

Th. Achouba Singh

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 2 Ors

...Respondents

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

22.01.2020

Heard Ms. Th. Babita, learned counsel for the petitioner.

As requested by Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG, list the matter again on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2020 to enable him to receive instructions.

**JUDGE**

*kim*

