

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 18of 2020

Th. Achouba Singh

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India&2 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

Order

30.01.2020

Heard Ms. Babita Th., learned counsel for the petitioner.
Issue notice.

Mr. Moses Pao, learned counsel appears on behalf of
respondent No. 1 and Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for
respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Accordingly, notice on the respondents are complete.

Respondents are allowed to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 16.03.2020.

In the interim, the Order dated 31.12.2019 shall remain
suspended till the next returnable date.

JUDGE

