

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)

WP(C) No. 330 of 2021

Th. Achouba Singh
Vs.

... *Petitioner*

Union of India

... *Respondents*

With

WP(C) No. 18 of 2020

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

21-01-2022

Heard Mrs. Th. Babita, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG appearing for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel appearing for the RIMS.

As prayed for by the learned ASG, three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List these cases again on 10-03-2022. In the meantime, parties may exchange their respective affidavits.

Interim order passed in WP(C) No. 18 of 2020 shall continue till the next date.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG as the counsel for the respondent No. 1 in the cause list in place of Mr. S. Suresh.

JUDGE

Devananda