

Items No. 20-21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 330 of 2021

Th. Achouba Singh

.... Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 2 Ors.

.... Respondents

With WP(C) No. 18 of 2020

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

25.05.2022

[1] I heard Mr. S. Lokendro, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Jyotsana, learned junior counsel to Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

[2] Since no counter affidavit has been filed, Ms. Jyotsana, learned junior counsel to Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks further time.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 15.07.2022. Till then, earlier interim order is extended. No further adjournment.

JUDGE

Sushil