

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 330 of 2021

Th. Achouba Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 18 of 2020

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

03-04-2023

Mr. S. Lokendro, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners.

Mr. Y. Paikhomba, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that he has received instruction and the counter affidavit will be filed within three weeks. The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter after three weeks.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list these cases again on 08-05-2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda