

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.330 of 2021 with
WP(C) No.18 of 2020

Th.Achouba Singh ... Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 2 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

03.10.2023

Mr.Kh.Samarjit, learned DSGI submits that the Central Government has filed counter affidavit in WP(C) No.18 of 2020 and relying the same in case of WP(C) No.330 of 2021.

Mr.Suresh Khomdram, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks' time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the Central Government.

List on 3.11.2023.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Priyajit