

*Item nos. 8 & 9*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 330 of 2021  
With  
W.P. (C) No. 18 of 2020**

Th. Achouba Singh

**.... Petitioner**

**-Versus-**

Union of India and 2 Ors.

**.... Respondents**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

22.02.2024

Mr. S. Lokhendro, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requested to adjourn the case and he undertakes to inform the date fixed to the other parties.

List the matter on 15.03.2024.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*